Private Columbarium

Notice of Application for Specified Instrument(s)

The following application(s) received by the Private Columbaria Licensing Board:

Name of Private Columbarium: Tin Kwong Lun Yee [Covering only niches unsold as at 30 June 2017] Address of Private Columbarium: Tin Kwong Lun Yee, Kwong Shan Tsuen, Hing Fu Street, Tuen Mun, New Territories (DD132 Lot1744A(Part), B(Part), C(Part), H(Part) and I(Part)) Name of Applicant: TIN KWONG LUN YEE LIMITED Application Category of Specified Instrument(s): $\overline{\mathbf{Q}}$ Licence and Temporary Suspension of Liability Exemption and Temporary Suspension of Liability Licence and Exemption and Temporary Suspension of Liability Licence

Date of Notice: 30 May 2023

(Remarks: The public may peruse the summaries of the above applications at the "Regulation of Private Columbaria" webpage at www.rpc.gov.hk or at the Private Columbaria Affairs Office (please make an appointment at 2350 7319). If you wish to express your opinion on the above application, please write to the Licensing Team of Private Columbaria Affairs Office at PO Box No. 80011 at Cheung Sha Wan Post Office within 1 month from the date of the above notice.)

Statement on Personal Data

The personal data (i.e. the name and identity) in the written comments submitted on the above applications will be used for the following purpose:

♦ Processing the application, including disclosing the personal data to third party (including the applicant) in connection with the processing of the above applications;

♦ Facilitating communication between the "commenter" and the Private Columbaria Affairs Office.

It is up to the commenter to decide if he/she would like to provide the above personal information in the written comment submitted.

A "commenter" has a right of access and correction with respect to his/her personal data as provided under the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486). Request for personal data access and correction should be addressed to 2350 7379, at PO Box No. 80011 at Cheung Sha Wan Post Office.